DELRAY VILLAS REC. NEWS
13773 Circular Drive, Delray Beach, FL 33484

JUNE-JULY-AUGUST 2024 VOL. 15 NO. 6,7,8

TLARA

REC. BOARD MEETING
7pm
JUNE, 19, 2024
JULY 17, 2024
AUGUST 21, 2024

All plat meetings will be in the Viking Room.
Mask optional
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OFFICERS, BOARD MEMBERS, AND COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS OF

OFFICERS

President: Joann Albertson
joann@delrayvillasrec.com
Vice Pres: Patti Lazaroff
patti@delrayvillasrec.com
Secretary: Lynne Cohen
lynne@delrayvillasrec.com

Treasurer: Camille Montemurno

camille@delrayvillasrec.com

561-865-9158

845-304-3825

201-314-6537

561-239-6844

COMMITTEES ( * indicates non-board members)

Gym: Patti Lazaroff
Pool: Ritter/Mark
Activity Ctr: Patti Lazaroff
Landscaping: Michael Goodman
Lost & Shelle England
Found:
Scheduling: Shelle England
Library:
Entertainment/Ticket Sales
Chairman:  Shelley Miller
Alan Rossman *
Flyers & Nancy Grasso*
Posters:
A/C:

Alan Shwartz*
alan@delrayvillasrec.com
DIRECTORS

Plat 1

Shelle England
shell@delrayvillasrec.com
Tom Clark
tom@delrayvillasrec.com
Shelley Miller
shelley@delrayvillasrec.com
Plat 2

Arleen Kessler
arleen@delrayvillasrec.com
Howard Appel
howard@delrayvillasrec.com
Michael Goodman

michael@delrayvillasrec.com
Plat 3
Iris Schnell

iris@delrayvillasrec.com

845-304-3825
845-304-3825
929-336-8286
502-7418029

502-741-8029

Linda Montgomery * 561-270-7880

302-593-4261
561-901-3002
203-770-4481

Ritter * ritter@delrayvillasrec.com
Web Master, Zoom, Sound & Video:

561-376-4040

502-741-8029

347-728-4037

302-593-4261

561 -330-4110

201-926-1060

703-965-3891

929-336-8286

YOUR RECREATION BOARD

EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS:
PLAT 1

President: Andrea Shelton
Vice Pres: Tina Pinto
Treasurer: Marlene Peritzman
Ass’t Treas: Ethel Siegel
Secretary: Ellen Hoffman
PLAT 2

President: Scott Bradley
Vice Pres: Ben D’Errico
Treasurer: Howard Appel
Rec Sec: Arleen Kessler
Corresp Sec: Linda Downs
PLAT 3

President: Alan Schnelwar
Vice Pres: Paula Beberman
Treasurer: Richard Chrzan
Secretary:  Robert Albertson
PLAT 4/5

President: Mike Montemurno
Vice Pres: Bill Yesowitch
Treasurer: Sheila Lane
Secretary: Diane Stevens

WE CARE Rick Mancini

Paul Mirsky
Sam Fleischman

****FOR ALL PLATS****

202-567-0013
561-270-7289
561-637-6070
561-421-2634
631-891-7333

954-253-6724
201-359-1126
201-926-1060
561-330-4110
516-312-1131

561-450-8697
561-455-4445
570-470-8531
561-865-9158

954-658-7295
502-905-7973
561-381-7725
413-222-7866

917-865-6563
917-684-9115
410-493-7842

The Recreation Board cordially invites ALL Plat
Presidents to attend our meetings on the
3rd Wednesday of every month.

Committee members needed for following: Looking

for at least 1 person from each plat.

POOL: Camille (Chairperson)
Ritter
Mark Cafiero
TENNIS: Patti (Chairperson)

ELECTRICAL: Howie (Chairperson)

Harvey Lazaroff

Bob Rubenstein

561-498-8691

LANDSCAPING: Michael Goodman (Chairman)

Charles Sanfilippo


mailto:tom@delrayvillasrec.com
mailto:arleen@delrayvillasrec.com
mailto:howard@delrayvillasrec.com
mailto:iris@delrayvillasrec.com

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

Here we are half way thru 2024. Time seems to be
going quickly. Hopefully our Snowbirds got to their
destinations safely.

For those of us remaining please be sure to take
heed with the weather changes and the heat. Be
sure you are prepared for hurricane season, which is
upon us.

Our entertainment schedule can be found throughout
this publication. Please take part in the many

gatherings planned for your enjoyment.

With that being said, | need to thank the numerous
people who gave their outpouring of love and

sympathy to Bob and myself on the loss of our son,
Erik Christoper Albertson. He was our younger son.
Times like these is when | feel lucky to live in a com-
munity such as ours. People do care about each oth-
er and are there when most needed. God Bless you
all.

Love Joann and Bob Albertson

3



Celebrity Cruises’

DELRAY VILLAS RECREATION ASSOCIATION

FRIENDS AND FAMILY WELCOME

CELEBRITY ASCENT —RELAXED LUXURY nNEw sHIP

7 NIGHT EASTERN CARIBBEAN
JANUARY 19, 2025 THRU JANUARY 26, 2025

FORT LAUDERDALE ~ AT SEA ~ DOMINICAN REPUBLIC ~ STTHOMAS ~ ST.MAARTEN

AT SEA ~ AT SEA ~ FORT LAUDERDALE

INSIDE FROM $1439
OCEANVIEW FROM $1539
INFINITY VERANDA $1669
CONCIERGE VERANDA $1869
AQUA CLASS VERANDA $2069

PRICES INCLUDES : ALL TAXES & FEES , ROUNDTRIP BUS TRANSPORTATION, WIFI ,
GRATUITIES , CLASSIC BEVERAGE PACKAGE PLUS BOOK BY FEBRUARY 1, 2024 AND
GET $200 ONBOARD CREDIT PER CABIN.

PLEASE NOTE GRATUITIES WILL NO LONGER BE INCLUDED AFTER OCT.31, 2023 SO PLEASE BOOK BEFORE THEN .

PLUS BOOK BY OCT. 3, 2023 AND GET ADDITIONAL UP TO $200 ONBOARD CREDIT OR UP TO
$200 OFF PER CABIN ! MILITARY / VETERANS ADDITIONAL UP TO $100 OFF PER PERSON.

SHIPS REGISTRY : MALTA & ECUADOR. REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT UP TO FINAL PAYMENT DATE REQUIRED $250 PER PERSON. FINAL PAY-

MENT DUE SEPTEMBER 19, 2024. ALL PRICES ARE PER PERSON BASED ON DOUBLE OCCUPANCY AND ARE SUBJECT

TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO BOOKING WITHOUT NOTICE. TRAVEL PROTECTION IS OPTIONAL AND AVAIL-
ABLE AND WE ENCOURAGE TRAVELERS TO PURCHASE .

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CALL : SHELLEY MILLER 302-593-4261 OR

ALAN ROSSMAN 561-901-3002

TO BOOK CALL JBVACATIONS 561-880-2790

* N Do N N /N a2
YAd COME CELEBRATE WITH DEI.RAY VII.I.AS RECREATION

WE'RE HAVING A KARAOKE NIGHT SUNDAYJUNE 16™ AT 7: 30pm IN THE VIKING ROOM “B" |
BUILDING COME AND SING YOUR FAVORITE SONGS - SNACKS AVAILABLE




¥ /n'»‘\\‘ \‘ 'f 5 %
Tu‘sp L FROM B 00
uw CRNARGERS WTHALL

THE ,' i “@ ! NLY $20Ipp

Purchase Tickets In The “B” Building Ticket Office

Thursday and Saturday * 10am o Noon
Shelley Miler 302-593-4261+ Alan Rossman 561-901-3002




The address FOR OUR WEBSITE IS

Delrayvillasrec.com

Lost and Found >

LOST AND FOUND AT THE REC CENTER

CONTACT ... Shelle England 502-741-8029

shutterstock - 532301992

Homeowners, please advise your guest to familiarize themselves with the

rules at the Pool. They are there for reason; protecting your loved ones.

If you are in need of a
key for bocce/

shuffleboard sheds,
please call Patti Lazaroff
@561-498-8691. S30

Security is important,
please use your FOB
when entering Rec Cen-
ter buildings, pool, and
activity center. We ask
you NOT to let anyone
without a fob enter.
Some may have lost
their privileges/don’t
live in the community.

COURT LIGHTS ARE BACK. WHAT YOU TURN ON PLEASE
TURN OFF WHEN FINISHED.

If you are in need a fob for the Recreation Center
Call Judy Clemon (Plat 2 & 4) 561-496-0861
Bob Albertson (Plat1 & 3) 561-865-9158

Please close our brand new umbrellas before leaving.

Please put chairs and lounges back where they belong.

Please shut lights and fans in building before leaving.

Also please note the new signs from Florida State Pool Rules 2436

THE DVRA BOARD THANKS YOU.



Any issues in buildings, A,B,C, gym or tennis
area please contact any board member, or
email Ritter at:

ritter@delrayvillasrec.com.

GENTLE YOGA

W~

.

Stretching Meditation Strength training
Saturday Mornings at 10 am
Join us in Peaceful Physical Fitness
For information contact Fran Rubenstein 201-739-2223

Delray Villas Building B in Viking Room
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DEERAY
VILLAS
RECREATION

... Purchase your
Tickets
To XANADU
At FAU Theater
JULY 14t
At 2:00pm
Only $21/pp

Purchase Tickets In The “B” Building Ticket Office

Thursday and Saturday * 10am to Noon
N Shelley Miller 302-593-4261+ Alan Rossman 561-901-3002

Our Beginner Ballroom Dancing Class Graduation sponsored by:

Mitzi and Roger Ellis




oin in on our Single Mingle Group

June 12: 7p in Craft Room: Singles Bunco Card Game.

YT

Join our group ——

°
Thursdays at 5:30 PM ' "‘ | <’)\
at our Plat 2 Pool ‘ , 3

aQua

7,

/s
K= o

as Aida leads us in a
fun filled energetic
hour of Aqua Zumba!
Only $8 per class.
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WEEKLY ACTIVITIES

MONDAY
9:00 am Shuffleboard Available
10-11am Tai Chi Quan in VR

1p (1st Monday of month) Book Club

7:00 p Pickleball Available
TUESDAY

9:00 a Shuffleboard Available
9:30 a Bocce Ball

10-11a Tai Chi Quan in VR

6:30p Men’s 9 Ball

7:00 p Pickleball Available
7:00 p Single Mingle
WEDNESDAY

9:00 a Shuffleboard Available

9:30a (1st Wed/month) COPS
10-11a Tai Chi Quan in VR
7p (1st Wed/month} a After 6 Social Club

7:00 p Pickleball Available
THURSDAY

9:30 a-12:30 p Arts & Crafts TEXT ONLY
9:30 a Bocce Ball

10-11a Tai Chi Quan in VR

10a-12p Ticket Office Open in Card Rm

7:00 p Pickleball
FRIDAY
9:00 a Shuffle ball Available

9:00 am-12:00 pm Paint Class

7:00 pm Pickleball Available
SATURDAY

10am Gentle Yoga VR

10a-12p Ticket Office Open in Card Rm
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OPEN
Patti Lazaroff
Elaine Guanci

Marlene Mirsky

OPEN

Paul Mirsky
Arlene Kessler
Sam Fleischman
Marlene Mirsky

Judy LaCorte

OPEN
Capt. Lloyd Lukens
Patti Lazaroff
Marlene Mirsky

Marlene Mirsky

Kathe Helbig
Paul Mirsky
Arlene Kessler
Shelley Miller
Alan Rossman

Marlene Mirsky

OPEN
Karen Scotti

Marlene Mirsky

Fran Rubenstein
Shelley Miller

Alan Rossman

561-498-8691
770-630-7367
617-673-7830

917-684-9115
561-330-4110
410-493-7842
917-673-7830
201-788-3433

561-251-3616
561-498-8691
917-673-7830
917-673-7830

734-281-0543
917-684-9115
561-330-4110
302-593-4261
561-901-3002
917-673-7830

561-251-6785
917-673-7830

201-739-2223
302-593-1261
561-901-3002



DELRAY VILLAS RECREATIONS- Mh8
ASSOCLATION PRESENTS |57

An Evening Cruise On The Intracoastal

Starting From Ailanii ‘7{% Aml The

Infracoastal Canal 011 |
Board The Lady Atlantic In Downtowii

Dielray Beach To See The Beantiful Mansions! e Tk T @

Food And Drinks Can Be Purchased On The Cruse, Buiding iketOffce
Thursday and Saturday

Waich The Sunset:As We-€ruise-Down The Jntracoastal, f0amtoNoon

Shelley Nillr 302-6934261 + Alan

Chat With Old Fri(?m]éj\ﬁjd Meet-New Friends Rosnan 010




DVRA COMING EVENTS:

July 4th, Party at pool. Hamburgers, hot dogs with all
the fixins.

July 14, Xanadu at FAU

July 26, Opening ceremony 2024 Olympics

August 3, Delray Cruise on the intercoastal
September 2, Labor Day Party at Pool. Free to ALL

Residents of Delray Villas. Dirty water hot dogs, bring
your own side dishes. Must register at ticket office.

AFTER 6 COMING EVENTS:

June 5: 7p Wednesday meeting in Viking Room. Coffee and cake

June 15: 6:30p Saturday Pizza and Bingo. $15/pp

July 3: 7p Wednesday Meeting in Viking Room. Coffee and Cake

July 20: 7p Christmas in July. DJ Arnie. $20/$25

August 7: 7p Wednesday meeting in Viking Room. Coffee and Cake
September 4: 7p Wednesday meeting in Viking Room. Coffee and Cake

October 19: Flashback Band (Slappy from Plat 2) Variety of dance music. More
info to follow

EDITOR:
Patti Lazaroff
Ass’t Editor

Alan Rossman
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